COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

June 27, 2023 10:00 AM

C-5493/ PI-245	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to require certificated local exchange carriers, interexchange carriers, and eligible telecommunications carriers in Nebraska to attest as to whether they are using or deploying communications equipment prohibited by the Federal Communications Commission.
C-5504	In the Matter of the Application of M.B. Jacobson, LLC, North Platte, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Stockham Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.
C-5506	In the Matter of the Application of Dan Gothier, Fordyce, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
C-5507	In the Matter of the Application of Neil Andreasen, Hordville, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Hordville exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.
BROADBAND	
C-5272	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act: ALLO Communications LLC Deadline Extension Request.
C-5272	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act: Elsie Communications, LLC.
C-5272	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act: Dalton Telephone Company Deadline Extension Requests.
CPF-1	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5505

In the Matter of Application of Pierce Telephone Company, Pierce, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with AT&T Mobility, Bedminster, New Jersey.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-1, PO #7 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: BCM One, Inc.

NUSF-37.423

In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. BT Americas Inc., Respondent.

NUSF-37.424

In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Vyve Business Services, LLC, Respondent.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

Crexendo Business Solutions, Inc.

REPORTS

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

Cullen Robbins informs the Commission that a Hearing Officer's Order in NUSF-57, Progression Order #7, was entered on June 14, 2023, scheduling a workshop on July 12, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. CST in the Commission Hearing Room, Lincoln. The workshop will also be available via WebEx.